Noteholders Report

1%

CRUSADE
TRUST Current Monthly Collection Period:

Quarterly Collection Period:

Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

01 December 2015 - 31 December 2015
01 October 2015 - 31 December 2015

Record/Determination Date: 14 January 2016
Payment Date: 19 January 2016
Principal Payments This Month
Beginning Invested | Charge Offs - Carryover . Ending Invested &
& Stated Amount | Current Period Charge Offs Principal Payments Stated Amount Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 188,880,207.06 0.00 0.00 11,435,848.27 177,444,358.79 12.237542%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 78,157,327.16 0.00 0.00 4,732,075.15 73,425,252.01 12.237542%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 15 91,183,548.18 0.00 0.00 2,011,084.42 89,172,463.76 12.738923%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 21 Dec 15 89,172,463.76 0.00 0.00 1,450,857.11 87,721,606.65 12.531658%
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 16 87,721,606.65 0.00 0.00 2,058,812.81 85,662,793.84 12.237542%
Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 91,183,548.18 0.00 0.00 5,520,754.34 85,662,793.84 12.237542%
Class B Notes (AUD) 18,025,762.07 0.00 0.00 1,091,378.94 16,934,383.13 26.214215%
Class C Notes (AUD) 7,901,703.92 0.00 0.00 478,412.69 7,423,291.23 25.163699%
Coupon Payments This Month
Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.31515% 0.06% 0.37515% 181,082.60
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) -0.052% 0.07% 0.018% 3,595.24
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 15 2.0300% 0.15% 2.1800% 168,826.96
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 21 Dec 15 2.0567% 0.15% 2.2067% 172,516.71
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 16 2.0650% 0.15% 2.2150% 154,378.01
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 2.0650% 0.15% 2.2150% 495,721.68
Class B Notes (AUD) 2.1350% 0.19% 2.3250% 105,635.90
Class C Notes (AUD) 2.1350% 0.28% 2.4150% 48,098.64
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts
Carryover Carryover Carryover Charge Notional Stated
CREEm S Coupon Principal Offs Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177,444,358.79
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,425,252.01
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,662,793.84
Class B Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,934,383.13
Class C Notes (AUD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,423,291.23

*Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3

Notes as the Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly

Collection Period |Quarterly Summary
(AUD) (AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 1,513,508.75 4,643,938.81
Unscheduled Principal Payments 10,601,323.21 28,286,332.46
Redraws 964,157.30 3,029,478.39

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)

Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)

Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)
Total Trust Expenses

Total Available Funds
Available Income

Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve

Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (Current Period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance

11,150,674.66

11,150,674.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
11,150,674.66

0.00
5,500.00
2,805.00
0.00
131,926.03
39,577.80
6,596.30
0.00

0.00

186,405.13

2,051,876.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,051,876.75

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,402,568.74

4,135,978.15

29,900,792.88

29,900,792.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
29,900,792.88

0.00
5,500.00
2,805.00
0.00
398,830.53
119,649.16
19,941.54
0.00

0.00

546,726.23

6,232,187.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,232,187.01

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
4,402,568.74

4,135,978.15
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Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

01 December 2015 - 31 December 2015
01 October 2015 - 31 December 2015
14 January 2016

19 January 2016

Collateral Data as at 31 December 2015

Pool Summary
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)

403,237,394.61

Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD) 56,315,733.09
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD) 459,553,127.70
Number of Loans End of Period 2,892

Number of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period 2,703

Number of Loans (Group) End of Period 2,657

Weighed Average Interest Rate 5.08%
Weighted Average Current LVR 51.70%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 158,905
Weighted Average Seasoning 124 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 220 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) * 0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans * 0.00
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31 - 60 days

No.of Loans 24
Balance (AUD) 4,430,368.06
% of Period Pool Balance 0.96%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 10
Balance (AUD) 2,189,646.33
% of Period Pool Balance 0.48%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 10
Balance (AUD) 3,358,929.30
% of Period Pool Balance 0.73%
121 + days

No.of Loans 24
Balance (AUD) 5,781,707.82
% of Period Pool Balance 1.26%
Foreclosures

Defaults 0.05%
Number of Foreclosures 1
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 229,028.76

Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 1,689,981.19
LMI Claims To Date 1,621,881.85
Claims Met by LMI 1,056,652.58
Claims Met by Other Means 633,328.61
CPR

October 2015 20.07%
November 2015 14.80%
December 2015 22.05%
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