

Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 December 2015 - 31 December 2015

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2015 - 31 December 2015

Record/Determination Date: 14 January 2016 Payment Date: 19 January 2016

Principal Payments This Month

	Beginning Invested & Stated Amount	Charge Offs - Current Period	Carryover Charge Offs	Principal Payments	Ending Invested & Stated Amount	Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	188,880,207.06	0.00	0.00	11,435,848.27	177,444,358.79	12.237542%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	78,157,327.16	0.00	0.00	4,732,075.15	73,425,252.01	12.237542%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 15	91,183,548.18	0.00	0.00	2,011,084.42	89,172,463.76	12.738923%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 21 Dec 15	89,172,463.76	0.00	0.00	1,450,857.11	87,721,606.65	12.531658%
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 16	87,721,606.65	0.00	0.00	2,058,812.81	85,662,793.84	12.237542%
Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	91,183,548.18	0.00	0.00	5,520,754.34	85,662,793.84	12.237542%
Class B Notes (AUD)	18,025,762.07	0.00	0.00	1,091,378.94	16,934,383.13	26.214215%
Class C Notes (AUD)	7,901,703.92	0.00	0.00	478,412.69	7,423,291.23	25.163699%

Coupon Payments This Month

Coupon ruymento rino monti				
	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.31515%	0.06%	0.37515%	181,082.60
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	-0.052%	0.07%	0.018%	3,595.24
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 Nov 15	2.0300%	0.15%	2.1800%	168,826.96
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 21 Dec 15	2.0567%	0.15%	2.2067%	172,516.71
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 16	2.0650%	0.15%	2.2150%	154,378.01
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	2.0650%	0.15%	2.2150%	495,721.68
Class B Notes (AUD)	2.1350%	0.19%	2.3250%	105,635.90
Class C Notes (AUD)	2.1350%	0.28%	2.4150%	48,098.64

^{*}Rate as at third month

Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

- morpai a miorest samperon rameante					
	Coupon Rate	Carryover	Carryover	Carryover Charge	Notional Stated
		Coupon	Principal	Offs	Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	177,444,358.79
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	73,425,252.01
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	85,662,793.84
Class B Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,934,383.13
Class C Notes (AUD)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,423,291.23

^{**}Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Payment Summary		
	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)	Quarterly Summary (AUD)
Principal Collections	(-10-)	(1102)
Scheduled Principal Payments	1,513,508.75	4.643.938.81
Unscheduled Principal Payments	10,601,323.21	
Redraws	964,157,30	
Principal Collections	11,150,674.66	
Available Principal		
Principal Collections	11,150,674.66	29,900,792.88
Principal Charge Offs	0.00	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00	0.00
Total Available Principal	11,150,674.66	29,900,792.88
Trust Expenses		
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	5,500.00	
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	2,805.00	
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00	
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	131,926.03	
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	39,577.80	,
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)	6,596.30	
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00	
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00	
Total Trust Expenses	186,405.13	546,726.23
Total Available Funds		
Available Income	2,051,876.75	
Payment Shortfall	0.00	
Principal Draws	0.00	
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00	
Liquidity Draw	0.00	
Advances	0.00	
Total Available Funds	2,051,876.75	6,232,187.01
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve		
Redraw Shortfall	0.00	
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00	
Redraw Charge Offs (Current Period)	0.00	
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	4,402,568.74	
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	4,135,978.15	4,135,978.15

Page 1 of 2 NR3



Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 December 2015 - 31 December 2015 Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2015 - 31 December 2015
Record/Determination Date: 14 January 2016

Payment Date: 19 January 2016

Collateral Data as at 31 December 2015

Pool Summary	400 007 00 1 01
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	403,237,394.61
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	56,315,733.09
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	459,553,127.70
Number of Loans End of Period	2,892
Number of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period	2,703
Number of Loans (Group) End of Period	2,657
Weighed Average Interest Rate	5.08%
Weighted Average Current LVR	51.70%
Average Loan Size (AUD)	158,905
Weighted Average Seasoning	124 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	220 mths
Threshold Rate	N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) *	0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans *	0.00
* Information represents the current monthly collection period	
<u>Arrears</u>	
31 - 60 days	
No.of Loans	24
Balance (AUD)	4,430,368.06
% of Period Pool Balance	0.96%
61 - 90 days	
No.of Loans	10
Balance (AUD)	2,189,646.33
% of Period Pool Balance	0.48%
91 - 120 days	
No.of Loans	10
Balance (AUD)	3,358,929.30
% of Period Pool Balance	0.73%
121 + days	******
No.of Loans	24
Balance (AUD)	5,781,707.82
% of Period Pool Balance	1.26%
78 OFF CHOOL OF BAILING	1.20/0
Foreclosures	
Defaults	0.05%
Number of Foreclosures	1
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	229,028.76
Educate Followards (NOS)	220,020.70
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)	
Losses on Sale of Property	1,689,981.19
LMI Claims To Date	1,621,881.85
Claims Met by LMI	1,056,652.58
Claims Met by Other Means	633,328.61
and a strong at the strong and a strong a strong and a strong a strong and a strong	555,525.01
CPR	
October 2015	20.07%
November 2015	14.80%
December 2015	22.05%

----- 0000000 ------

Page 2 of 2 NR3